GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3985
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

FUNDS FOR SHAKUMBHARIDEVITEMPLE
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has taken/proposes to allocate funds for providing basic facilities to the devotees visiting the
ancient Shakumbhari Devi temple located in Saharanpur district of Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)
(a)According to the information received from the Ministry of Tourism, an amount of Rs.49.28 lakhs was allocated in the year &

(b)2004-05 for tourist facility for Shakumbhari Devi temple, Baba Haridas Mandir and Qutabe Alam Dargah at Gangoh in Saharanpur
district under the scheme of rural tourism.
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